

Onkwe'tà:ke lakotokénhstha

PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENT

Media Inquiries: Gene Diabo MCKMedia@mck.ca

Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke

Kahnawà:ke Mohawk Territory P.O. Box 720 JOL 1B0

Tel: (450) 632-7500 **Fax:** (450) 638-5958

As per the MCK
Communications Protocol,
all media requests must be
arranged through the Public
Relations / Communications
Unit

Transfer Depot closure Friday morning

(Kahnawake – 6, Onerahtohkó:wa/May 2021)

The Waste Management Department of the Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke would like to inform the community that the Transfer Depot located on Seaway Road will be closed for half a day on Friday, May 7th from **8am – 12pm** for training purposes.

The Waste Management Department appreciates your patience during this closure. The Transfer Depot will resume regular hours for the rest of the afternoon.

For questions regarding what is accepted at the Transfer Depot, please contact the Waste Management office by calling **450-632-4321**.